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IN-STATE TUITION AND FEES FOR 2024-25
Credit HoursCredit HoursCredit HoursCredit Hours In-State TuitionIn-State TuitionIn-State TuitionIn-State Tuition

FeesFeesFeesFees
ProgramProgramProgramProgram

Services FeeServices FeeServices FeeServices Fee
Student ActivityStudent ActivityStudent ActivityStudent Activity

FeeFeeFeeFee
InternationalInternationalInternationalInternational

Education FeeEducation FeeEducation FeeEducation Fee
Technology FeeTechnology FeeTechnology FeeTechnology Fee Total In-StateTotal In-StateTotal In-StateTotal In-State

Tuition & FeesTuition & FeesTuition & FeesTuition & Fees

1 185.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 10.00  228.00 228.00 228.00 228.00

2 370.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 20.00 423.00423.00423.00423.00

3 555.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 30.00 618.00618.00618.00618.00

4 740.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 40.00 813.00813.00813.00813.00

5  925.00 20.00 6.00 7.00  50.00 1,008.001,008.001,008.001,008.00

6 1,110.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 60.00 1,203.001,203.001,203.001,203.00

7 1,295.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 70.00 1,398.001,398.001,398.001,398.00

8 1,480.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 80.00  1,593.001,593.001,593.001,593.00

9  1,665.00 20.00  6.00 7.00 90.00 1,788.001,788.001,788.001,788.00

10 1,850.00 20.00 6.00 7.00  100.00 1,983.001,983.001,983.001,983.00

11 2,035.00 20.00 6.00 7.00  110.00 2,178.002,178.002,178.002,178.00

12 2,220.00  20.00 6.00 7.00 116.00 2,369.002,369.002,369.002,369.00

13  2,260.00  20.00 6.00 7.00 116.00  2,409.00 2,409.00 2,409.00 2,409.00

14 2,300.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 116.00 2,449.002,449.002,449.002,449.00

15 2,340.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 116.00 2,489.002,489.002,489.002,489.00

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION AND FEES FOR 2024-25
Credit HoursCredit HoursCredit HoursCredit Hours Tuition FeesTuition FeesTuition FeesTuition Fees ProgramProgramProgramProgram

Services FeeServices FeeServices FeeServices Fee
Student ActivityStudent ActivityStudent ActivityStudent Activity

FeeFeeFeeFee
InternationalInternationalInternationalInternational

Education FeeEducation FeeEducation FeeEducation Fee
Technology FeeTechnology FeeTechnology FeeTechnology Fee Total Out-of-Total Out-of-Total Out-of-Total Out-of-

State Tuition &State Tuition &State Tuition &State Tuition &
FeesFeesFeesFees

1 726.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 10.00  769.00 769.00 769.00 769.00

2 1,452.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 20.00 1,505.001,505.001,505.001,505.00

3 2,178.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 30.00 2,241.002,241.002,241.002,241.00

4 2,904.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 40.00 2,977.002,977.002,977.002,977.00

5  3,630.00 20.00 6.00 7.00  50.00 3,713.003,713.003,713.003,713.00

6 4,356.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 60.00 4,449.004,449.004,449.004,449.00

7 5,082.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 70.00 5,185.005,185.005,185.005,185.00

8 5,808.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 80.00  5,921.005,921.005,921.005,921.00

9  6,534.00 20.00  6.00 7.00 90.00 6,657.006,657.006,657.006,657.00

10 7,260.00 20.00 6.00 7.00  100.00 7,393.007,393.007,393.007,393.00

11 7,986.00 20.00 6.00 7.00  110.00 8,129.008,129.008,129.008,129.00

12 8,712.00  20.00 6.00 7.00 116.00 8,861.008,861.008,861.008,861.00

13  8,860.00  20.00 6.00 7.00 116.00  9,009.00 9,009.00 9,009.00 9,009.00

14 9,008.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 116.00 9,157.009,157.009,157.009,157.00

15 9,156.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 116.00 9,305.009,305.009,305.009,305.00

TN ECAMPUS ONLINE DEGREE FEES - 2024-25
NOTE: TN eCampus degree courses are all charged at a per-hour rate and viewed separately from on-campus courses.

CreditCreditCreditCredit
HoursHoursHoursHours

In-StateIn-StateIn-StateIn-State
TuitionTuitionTuitionTuition
FeesFeesFeesFees

ProgramProgramProgramProgram
ServicesServicesServicesServices

FeeFeeFeeFee

StudentStudentStudentStudent
ActivityActivityActivityActivity

FeeFeeFeeFee

InternationalInternationalInternationalInternational
EducationEducationEducationEducation

FeeFeeFeeFee

TechnologyTechnologyTechnologyTechnology
Access FeeAccess FeeAccess FeeAccess Fee

TN eCampusTN eCampusTN eCampusTN eCampus
On-LineOn-LineOn-LineOn-Line

Course FeesCourse FeesCourse FeesCourse Fees

Total In-Total In-Total In-Total In-
State TNState TNState TNState TN
eCampuseCampuseCampuseCampus

FeesFeesFeesFees

Out-of-StateOut-of-StateOut-of-StateOut-of-State
Tuition TNTuition TNTuition TNTuition TN
eCampuseCampuseCampuseCampus

Total Out-of-Total Out-of-Total Out-of-Total Out-of-
State TuitionState TuitionState TuitionState Tuition
TN eCampusTN eCampusTN eCampusTN eCampus

1 185.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 10.00 74.00 302.00302.00302.00302.00 541.00 843.00843.00843.00843.00

2 370.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 20.00 148.00 571.00571.00571.00571.00 1,082.00 1,653.001,653.001,653.001,653.00

3 555.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 30.00 222.00 840.00840.00840.00840.00 1,623.00 2,463.002,463.002,463.002,463.00

4 740.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 40.00 296.00 1,109.001,109.001,109.001,109.00 2,164.00 3,273.003,273.003,273.003,273.00

5 925.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 50.00 370.00 1,378.001,378.001,378.001,378.00 2,705.00 4,083.004,083.004,083.004,083.00

6 1,110.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 60.00 444.00 1,647.001,647.001,647.001,647.00 3,246.00 4,893.004,893.004,893.004,893.00

7 1,295.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 70.00 518.00 1,916.001,916.001,916.001,916.00 3,787.00 5,703.005,703.005,703.005,703.00

8 1,480.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 80.00 592.00 2,185.002,185.002,185.002,185.00 4,328.00 6,513.006,513.006,513.006,513.00

9 1,665.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 90.00 666.00 2,454.002,454.002,454.002,454.00 4,869.00 7,323.007,323.007,323.007,323.00

10 1,850.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 100.00 740.00 2,723.002,723.002,723.002,723.00 5,410.00 8,133.008,133.008,133.008,133.00

11 2,035.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 110.00 814.00 2,992.002,992.002,992.002,992.00 5,951.00 8,943.008,943.008,943.008,943.00

12 2,220.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 116.00 888.00 3,257.003,257.003,257.003,257.00 6,492.00 9,749.009,749.009,749.009,749.00

13 2,405.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 116.00 962.00 3,516.003,516.003,516.003,516.00 7,033.00 10,549.0010,549.0010,549.0010,549.00

14 2,590.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 116.00 1,036.00 3,775.003,775.003,775.003,775.00 7,574.00 11,349.0011,349.0011,349.0011,349.00

15 2,775.00 20.00 6.00 7.00 116.00 1,110.00 4,034.004,034.004,034.004,034.00 8,115.00 12,149.0012,149.0012,149.0012,149.00

EXCEPTIONS TO ABOVE FEES
Age 65 or Totally Disabled – Resident of Tennessee for credit will be charged a fee of $70 per semester

Age 60 or older / Totally Disabled / Retired 30 yrs with TN State Service – Resident of Tennessee for audit without payment of tuition fees

*e-Rate - $88/credit hour (Non-residents of Tennessee and exclusively in online classes)

Note: Allied Health programs may have fees associated with the programs that are not billed through the College

COST OF ATTENDANCE (COA)
Cost of attendance (COA) estimates the total expenses for a student attending Motlow State, used in the formula for calculating Financial Aid Need.

The total figure includes estimates for tuition and mandatory fees; books, course materials, supplies, and equipment; living expenses (room and
board), personal/miscellaneous expenses; and transportation. The Financial Aid Office uses the cost of attendance when calculating aid eligibility. It
is only a representation of a student’s actual charges. Students and parents can use the cost of attendance to build a budget for the academic year.
Please note all amounts are based on estimates. A student’s COA will change based upon their enrollment status and enrollment periods. All
students are initially awarded based on a full-time, fall and spring COA. Their awards could change once their COA is updated to reflect their actual
enrollment. These costs are subject to change each academic year. Note: financial aid awards may be adjusted and/or cancelled due to a change in
COA to prevent and/or eliminate an over-award.

FULL-TIME BUDGET 2024-25 FALL/SPRINGFULL-TIME BUDGET 2024-25 FALL/SPRINGFULL-TIME BUDGET 2024-25 FALL/SPRINGFULL-TIME BUDGET 2024-25 FALL/SPRING

Component - In-StateComponent - In-StateComponent - In-StateComponent - In-State Dependent StudentDependent StudentDependent StudentDependent Student
with/Parentwith/Parentwith/Parentwith/Parent

Military Living on Base/Rec.Military Living on Base/Rec.Military Living on Base/Rec.Military Living on Base/Rec.
BAHBAHBAHBAH

All OtherAll OtherAll OtherAll Other
StudentsStudentsStudentsStudents

Maintenance Fees (Tuition) & Mandatory Fees $4,738 $4,738 $4,738

Books, Course Materials, Supplies, &
Equipment

$1,470 $1,470 $1,470

Living Expenses $7,576 $4,280 $14,267

Personal/Miscellaneous $1,390 $1,390 $1,390

Transportation $1,984 $1,984 $1,984

TotalTotalTotalTotal $17,157$17,157$17,157$17,157 $13,862$13,862$13,862$13,862 $23,848$23,848$23,848$23,848

 

Component - Out-of-StateComponent - Out-of-StateComponent - Out-of-StateComponent - Out-of-State Dependent StudentDependent StudentDependent StudentDependent Student
with/Parentwith/Parentwith/Parentwith/Parent

Military Living on Base/Rec.Military Living on Base/Rec.Military Living on Base/Rec.Military Living on Base/Rec.
BAHBAHBAHBAH

All OtherAll OtherAll OtherAll Other
StudentsStudentsStudentsStudents

Maintenance Fees (Tuition) & Mandatory Fees $17,722 $17,722 $17,722

Books, Course Materials, Supplies, &
Equipment

$1,470 $1,470 $1,470

Living Expenses $7,576 $4,280 $14,267

Personal/Miscellaneous $1,390 $1,390 $1,390

Transportation $1,984 $1,984 $1,984

TotalTotalTotalTotal $30,141$30,141$30,141$30,141 $26,846$26,846$26,846$26,846 $36,832$36,832$36,832$36,832
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HOW MUCH DOES MOTLOW COST?
The following are the current tuition and fee schedules for Motlow State

Community College. Tuition fees are assessed at a rate of $185 per credit

hour up to 12 hours. Hours above 12 are assessed at $40/hour for in-state

tuition. Please see below for out-of-state rates.

OTHER APPLICABLE FEESOTHER APPLICABLE FEESOTHER APPLICABLE FEESOTHER APPLICABLE FEES
Nursing Materials Fee - $25/lab

Nursing Comp Testing Fee

NRSG 1710 - $252.37

NRSG 1720 - $252.37

NRSG 2730 - $400.00

NRSG 2740 - $400.00

NRSG 1700 LPN to RN - $400

MLT Fee - $50 ($25 per semester)

MLT Liability Insurance - $10 (Spring semester only)

Allied Health Liability Ins Fee for the Academic Year - $10

Science Consumables Fee - $15/class

Siemens Level I Exam Fee - $150

Siemens Level II Exam Fee - $150

Applied Music Fee - $55/credit hour

Learning Management System Fee - $100

Motlow Online Course Fee - $25/credit hour (Starting Fall 2024
semester)

Dual Enrollment - $185 credit hour/over 12 hrs $40 cr hr

5% Dual Enrollment Access Fee - $9.25 credit hour/over 12 hrs
$2.00 cr hr

 

CATEGORIES ON STUDENT REGISTRATIONCATEGORIES ON STUDENT REGISTRATIONCATEGORIES ON STUDENT REGISTRATIONCATEGORIES ON STUDENT REGISTRATION
BILL AND STUDENT ACCOUNTBILL AND STUDENT ACCOUNTBILL AND STUDENT ACCOUNTBILL AND STUDENT ACCOUNT

TuitionTuitionTuitionTuition consists of maintenance fees.

Out-of-state tuitionOut-of-state tuitionOut-of-state tuitionOut-of-state tuition consists of out-of-state tuition and registration
fees

Mandatory/Registration feesMandatory/Registration feesMandatory/Registration feesMandatory/Registration fees consists of program service fee,
student activity fee, international education fee, and technology
access fee:

Program Service FeeProgram Service FeeProgram Service FeeProgram Service Fee, each semester, nonrefundable:
The program service fee will be assessed to each student who
registers for credit or audit classes

Student Activity FeeStudent Activity FeeStudent Activity FeeStudent Activity Fee, each semester, non-refundable
The student activity fee will be assessed a to each student
enrolled in courses for credit or audit. This fee is to provide funds
for student activities and events.

International Education FeeInternational Education FeeInternational Education FeeInternational Education Fee, each semester, nonrefundable:
This fee supports cultural and international opportunities, student
activities for all students, and to promote students’ world
knowledge.

Technology FeeTechnology FeeTechnology FeeTechnology Fee, each semester:
This fee is charged to all students enrolled in courses for credit or
audit. The funds are used to maintain and upgrade student lab
equipment, library automation and other instructional technology.

TN eCampus feesTN eCampus feesTN eCampus feesTN eCampus fees consists of program service, student activity,
international education, technology and online course fees

Motlow Online Course feeMotlow Online Course feeMotlow Online Course feeMotlow Online Course fee consists of Motlow 100% online course
fees

Program/Course fees Program/Course fees Program/Course fees Program/Course fees consists of nursing materials fee, nursing
competency testing fee, allied health liability insurance fee, and MLT
fee, Siemens exam fee, applied music fee, learning management
system fee, Dual enrollment access fee and science consumables
fee

DEIDEIDEIDEI
Digital Engagement Initiative (DEI) ProgramDigital Engagement Initiative (DEI) ProgramDigital Engagement Initiative (DEI) ProgramDigital Engagement Initiative (DEI) Program: Motlow State has
partnered with Follett Bookstore to provide the Digital Engagement
Initiative (DEI) program. The DEI fee is non-refundable, non-mandatory
fee. Students enrolled in specific courses are charged an e-book fee for
the online book and online homework. You are automatically charged
the price to your student account when registered for the DEI class.
Students can opt-out of the e-book if desired and will receive an email
from Follett Bookstore with steps on how to access the DEI book as well
as a link to opt-out. Please see opt-out deadlines . You have access to
all the required DEI material on the first day of class. TN Promise or TN
Reconnect does not cover DEI fees.
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